CONVENTIONAL MOUNTED

TINE HARROWS vs

STRAW COLLECTS IN TINES UNTIL THE TINES
PLUG UP THEN THEY RELEASE LARGE
UNWANTED PILES OF STRAW.

TINE HARROWS LEAVE RIDGES IN THE SOIL
CAUSING EASIER WATER EROSION AND
LEAVES MORE SOIL EXPOSED TO WEATHER
CONDITIONS.

)
+ «NE HARROWS DRAG THE STRAW RELEASING
ITS CONNECTION FROM THE SOIL CAUSING
EASIER WIND EROSION.

TINE HARROWS ARE DRAGGED OVER THE SOIL
BREAKING UP SMALL LUMPS. (PULVERIZING)

THE DRAGGING OF TINE HARROWS CAUSE
FRICTION CREATING QUICKER WEAR AND TEAR.

"

I ELD-MASTER NEwW
MOUNTED ACTIVE HARROWS

BECAUSE OF ITS TURNING ACTION OUR
ACTIVE HARROW IS SELF-CLEANING.
RESULT: NO PILING

ACTIVE HARROWS HAVE FORMED PINS THAT
ROTATE THROUGH THE SOIL LEAVING A
MORE LEVEL SOIL SURFACE.

RESULT: LESS WATER EROSION

ACTIVE HARROWS MIX AND PEG STUBBLE
TO THE SOIL SURFACE.
RESULT: LESS WIND EROSION

THE FORMED PINS ON ACTIVE HARROWS
TEND TO PACK THE SOIL PROMOTING
FORMATION OF SMALL CLUMPS.
RESULT: NO PULVERIZING

THE FORMED PINS ON ACTIVE HARROWS
TURN WITH A SIDEWAYS MOTION.
RESULT: LESS WEAR AND TEAR

HERE ARE 10 GOOD REASON WHY YOU THE SOIL CONSERVATIVE FARMER SHOULD PURCHASE FLELD=

YASTER MOUNTED ACTIVE HARROWS,

=



High-Line Manufacturing Mounted Active Harrow

Table 4. Active Harrow Drum & Overbrace Assembly Parts List

Item No. Part No. Description
1 B5C0840 1/2"x2-1/2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
2 FWO08P 1/2" Flat Washer
3 60034 Harrow Scraper
4 92083 1-1/4" Bearing

1-1/4" Lock Collar

5 Active Harrow Overbrace
6 LNCo08 1/2" UNC Lock Nut
7 Active Harrow Drum

606629 E W ATR 1IBLAL) TouTh
b0028  RY poie vERLL) 7007

Right
Active
Harrow

Left
Active
Harrow

Figure 12. Overbrace & Active Harrow View From Leading Edge
The scraper, item #3, is used to scrape the side of the Active harrow drum free of

dirt and plant material. It may be positioned closer or further away from the drum
depending on field conditions.

12



High-Line Manufacturing Mounted Active Harrow

Table 3. Two foot Mounting Bracket & Overbrace Parts List

Item No. Part No. Description
1 B5C1232 3/4"x2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
2 60102 2FT Mounting Bracket
3 B5C16120P 1"x7-1/2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
4 FWI16P 1" Flat Washer
5 60100 2FT Overbrace
6 FW1eP 1" Flat Washer
7 LNCl6 1" UNC Locknut

Item #1 is an adjusting bolt to raise the center overbrace for transport position, If
the center Active Harrow hits the ground in transport position, raise the adjusting bolt
until the Active Harrow clears the surface.

3.2 Overbrace & Active Harrow Drum (Pre-Assembled)

Assembly of the drum and overbrace is straight forward as shown in F igure 11,
Note the difference between the left and right bearings. The difference is the location of

the grease zerk. Both zerks should be pointing behind the Active Harrow for easier
lubrication.

Figure 11. Active Harrow Drum & Overbrace Assembly

11



High-Line Manufacturing

Table 2. Mounting Bracket & Overbrace Parts List

Mounted Active Harrow

Item No. PartNo. | Description
1 B5CO0856P A4#Z" x 3-1/2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
2 60032 Block Stop Bracket
3 60035 | 4ft Overbrace & &
60016 5ft Overbrace 74
60227 6ft Overbrace §7"
4 B5C0632P | 3/8" x 2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
5 60030 Rub Wear Block
6 B5CO0880P | 1/2"x 5" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
7 60224 Left A.H. Mounting Bracket
60225 Right A.H. Mounting Bracket
8 LNC08 172" UNC Lock Nut
9 LNCO08 1/2" UNC Lock Nut
10 60033 Rub Moving Block
11 LNC06 3/8" UNC Lock Nut
12 FWoeP 3/8" Flat Washer
13 92081 2" 0.D. x 9/16" 1.D. Flat Washer
Not Shown 60230 Eyebolt & Link Chain
Not Shown LNCo08 1/2" UNC Lock Nut
600

The two foot centre overbrace and mounting bracket are shown in Figure 10. The
mounting bracket and overbrace can be assembled incorrectly easily but mounted on the

subframe only one way as shown.

Figure 10. Two foot Mounting Bracket & Overbrace

10




High-Line Manufacturing ‘ A/l Qq’ ' Mounted Active Harrow
i

3. Assembly Instructions

Most of the Active Harrow is pre-assembled to avoid confusion of the left and
right mounting brackets and harrows. The following three sections need only to be
referred to when requesting parts. i

3.1 Overbrace & Mounting Brackets (Pre-Assembled)

6O 30

W Ml«; CM’M

Figure 9. Mounting Bracket & Overbrace



rw_wx \\R\

O QOO

W UTLVATLIND _ _

A,

QO

25 e
e




,__-r

uz<mu ans  vXvy

.__,..

IWVId  UALVYATILIND _ _

O




_ ‘ i «_ L mwféfﬁmh HALVATLIND — _

O O



g {5 e

i L -
|| _!_ [ NI MAIATITD | _!.: [

I

||||||||||| = 97IS MALYATLIND

) .



-— — T n‘ — mw.g/ﬁ,.&.m ﬁﬁ.H.ﬁwa.Hw.__MmHOil— _l.l ﬁ
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII i A £ (a0) SoTTETTTT T T ogq218 1AH@>HBHEW

=5dT9dS









/99 AHF Bac
[ TOF ?.LOJ'C,

7
N Rotten ©late.



,_ 4107 7 &) T30 L
/ /7 Q N 4 /117 54( ﬁacck;?iﬁ/xbwcc ";}fﬁ%ﬁ:

enider €
4 ’ o ‘t&,b

.. ® o |
ZH‘} over C&c’m* oves k(ac:( (}L// L/L{%

Z7. %cicj Fousin.

793 AP ar
i I % /7@4/30?/13
L Gl
’ na ot wing & ax LIS
/_“ﬁ %ﬁq)fu

i
o
\6 otHom PH}\?.\

Y ﬂ-7/( ol
g f/t‘f‘(\ Ta(ODS .

(A&

]C;‘CBCI«M”TO




—

)
L
/

£
Lol Tt
' ',‘ L
/
-~
7 Y ’.‘>
{
PR
r
\
A Y
{
-
s v
. o L]
™ 4

1 ;

.

-

L
l

R P S

e
RS

L RS
=




/I H Mowats

Anale Fowee 15 Foer

Cu\ T
= A H

QY\B]Q leuvel ww\f\mouv\f (,Jt‘r\s

O\\f\—file_ taen ou
eC O \YWNM\oumnt A
| H Rar

-

MCS’L&V\'* wt W Vo Qﬂs)@\

- IR D 2 6“-"‘”9 bu} el s



A H Mounks

Ou\t

o . L
Ol e Lowa e 15 Teoc 5 Jh
asd -

@ Y‘\f_&)\ -4 b € \ Lo ]‘: \"'\. NARN SRS \,'\j LI G

&\f\(}x . T VRV S RO I G C YN A *\)\_JV-\&-

Mound w it V0 c:uxs’@.




= R /gqqg\_ AHP Bac
b K"‘ T-C’F \7.1*\.:\{‘@
T ; rL-‘. f‘_\‘c-r e, ?:\C-\*Q

L |
5 |
i |
. }
l: 3 |
|

|

.t !
) |

'

|

|

|




05/15/00

MON 09:25 FAX

UPDATED MOUNTING BRAGKET

LH ACTIVE HARROW MOUNT
RH ACTIVE HARROW MOUNT
1/2 X 2 1/4" UNC GR 5 BOLT

NEOPHRENE RUB PLATE

1/2 X 5" UNC GR 5 BOLT
1/2 X 3 X 6" NEOPHRENE RUB PLATE

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 60103
60104

2 B5C0O836P
FWO7P 7/16" FLATWASHERS
LNCOo8P 1/2" LOCKNUT

3 60030

4 60016 S5FT OVERBRACE
60227 6FT OVERBRACE
60100 2FT OVERBRACE

5 80230 CHAIN C/W EYEBOLT

6 B5C0880P o

7 60881 o0

8 60031 ANGLE IRON STOP

9 c5Co0520P

5/16 X 1 1/4" CARRIAGE BOLT .

doo1




L 40 | 13 AL sjuated Buipuad Jo Bunsixe Aq pajoajoid 8q Kew umous juswdinba ay “penaoid si
g £€009 g7€e009 | v L o] ‘B INHOIH J0 UoisSIwed UBYIM By} INOUM ied J0 Bj0uM i “InSORSIp J0 uoionpoidal
A3y ON 1uvd T HOID3108 TONY GHIHL KUy "ou) “BjN INMHOIH jo Apadoad 2j0s U} ! Buime,p Sij} Ul PAUIEJU0D UOHEUIOJUL 8Y]
zo_ﬁmwuu@ AHOLSIH NOISIAZY
: NOILYOHID3dS TVINILVA e Twm e a
OZ_>O_>_ !OO.._m ) 500 % = X0 00000 18l [ €6 AVIWED ER LT A B
NOULMIS30 Ton 30 Noliowss —2 __ LR L SU00 V5 4300¥ M
uz- 03A0YddY 3LVa WAQUddY ON3 SIONVHITOL _ =
DA u z - - : u - : 66 AYW SC WSO S3HONI NI 3¥ SNOISNINIO | 3
NMY0 31Y0 Ag NMviO 0314123dS 3SIM¥IHLO SSTINN _ 4_ 4
O
]
LI -
ANIAR0)
P OUEE  JFIEE
L, 4

SHLL

—.m 1

‘310N




ACTIVE HARROW MOUNT ASSEMBLY

/,-»-

(=2

NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 11294pP

2 11401

3 BSCO824P
NCOSP

4 91501

S BSCo872P
FWOBP

6 BSC09104P

7 CSCO416P

8 BScos7zp

9 60019
60020

10 60021

11 60016

12 60008

NEOPHREME RUB PLATE €
CHAIN HOOK-UP

1/2 X 1 1/2" UNC GR S

1/2" UNC NUT

STABILIZER CHAIN

1/2 X 4 1/2" UNC GR S

1/2" FLATWASHER

9/16 X 6 1/2" UNC GR S

1/4 X 1" CARRIAGE BOLT

1/2 X 4 1/2" UNC GR S

LH ACTIVE HARROW MOUNT

RH ACTIVE HARROW MOUNT
OVERBRACE REST .

71" ACTIVE HARROW OVERBRACE
PACKER LOCK PLATE

@



W/? . el

High-Line Manufacturing ’ - ({c?, - Q Tl ~ ‘0 58 . Mounted Active Harrow

Table 2. Mounting Bracket & Overbrace Parts List

Item No. Part No. Description
1 B5C0856P | 1/2"x 3-1/2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt
2 60032 Block Stop Bracket
3 60035 4ft Overbrace

60016 5ft Overbrace
60227 6ft Overbrace

4 B5C0632P | 3/8" x 2" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt

5 60030 Rub Wear Block

6 B5SCO880P | 1/2" x 5" UNC Gr. 5 Bolt

7 60224 Left A.H. Mounting Bracket
60225 Right A.H. Mounting Bracket

8 LNC08 1/2" UNC Lock Nut

9 LNCO08 1/2" UNC Lock Nut

10 60033 Rub Moving Block

11 LNC06 3/8" UNC Lock Nut

12 FWo06P 3/8" Flat Washer

13 92081 2" 0.D.x 9/16" L.D. Flat Washer

Not Shown 60230 Eyebolt & Link Chain
Not Shown LNCO08 1/2" UNC Lock Nut

Figure 9. Mounting Bracket & Overbrace

flew  STyke-



